BIKE

THE GRAND/MINI SLAM CHALLENGE RIDE EVENT 2 50/100km 8:00am start
MID HILLS NETBALL CLUB WOODSIDE OVAL

GRAND SLAM 100km (approx) Loops 1 and 2
MINI SLAM 46 or 54km (approx) Loops 1 or 2

Note! If riding MINI SLAM Loop 2 only — you may start from 10:00am but no later than 10:30am

LOOP 1

Turn RIGHT from Oval gate into Onkaparinga Valley Rd 0.0 0.0
Turn LEFT at roundabout into Woodside Rd towards Lobethal 34 34
Turn LEFT into Lobethal Rd towards Lenswood 3.0 6.4
Turn LEFT in Lenswood into Swamp Rd 52 11.6
Turn LEFT at Collins Hill Rd. Junction continuing in Swamp Rd. (Freds Tank) 2.7 14.3
Turn LEFT into Oakwood Rd. towards Oakbank 25 16.8
Turn RIGHT into Wicks Rd 3.0 19.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction into Grasby Rd 1.2 21.0
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction into Greenhill Rd, to Balhannah 0.5 21.5

(REFRESHMENT STOP)
Turn RIGHT into Nairne Rd. 0.3 21.8
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Crossroad into Junction Rd. to Littlehampton 0.2 22.0
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) Turn LEFT at “T” Junction (Junction Rd) 0.9 22.9
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 4.6 27.5
Turn Left at Roundabout into North Tce. Littlehampton towards Nairne 2.3 29.8
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Roundabout (Bald Hills Rd) 2.9 32.7
STRAIGHT AHEAD at roundabout (Woodside Rd) into Nairne 1.0 33.7
(CAUTION RAILWAY CROSSING) 0.5 34.2
Turn LEFT into Junction St 0.4 34.6
Turn LEFT into North St 0.2 34.8
Turn RIGHT at Crossroad into Woodside Rd 2.1 36.9
Turn LEFT at Crossroad into Nairne Rd. Woodside 8.6 455
Turn LEFT off Nairne Rd. into Woodside Oval and Lunch 0.4 45.9
CONGRATULATIONS THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 1 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE

LOOP 2

Turn RIGHT from Oval into Nairne Rd./Tolmer Rd.(Ambulance Stn. Exit) 0.0 0.2
Turn LEFT into Ridge Rd 0.8 1.0
Turn LEFT at crossroad into Quarry Rd 2.9 3.9
Turn RIGHT at roundabout into Onkaparinga Valley Rd to Charleston 1.2 5.1
Turn RIGHT into Springhead Rd to Mt Torrens 4.8 9.9
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Crossroad in Mt Torrens on Birdwood Rd 5.3 15.2
Turn LEFT into Burford Hill Rd 1.8 17.0
Turn RIGHT into Angas Creek Rd 24 194
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ Junction towards Birdwood 35 22.9
Turn LEFT into Warren Rd. towards Williamstown 0.8 23.7
Turn LEFT into Martin Hill Rd 3.6 27.3
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction to Forreston 4.2 315
Through Forreston to Gumeracha 2.2 33.7

(REFRESHMENT STOP AFTER FORRESTON)

Turn RIGHT at “T” Junction into Gumeracha 2.9 36.6
Turn LEFT into John Fisher Ave. towards Lobethal 0.5 37.1
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction into Lobethal Rd 0.6 37.7
Turn LEFT into Schuberts Rd 6.1 43.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction towards Mt. Torrens 2.1 459
Turn RIGHT into Schoenthal Rd 0.1 46.0
Turn RIGHT at ‘T’ Junction into Jungfer Rd 1.6 47.6
Turn LEFT into Juers Rd 0.2 47.8
Turn LEFT at ‘T’ Junction into Graeber Rd to Charleston 1.1 48.9
Turn RIGHT at Crossroad to Woodside 0.2 49.1
STRAIGHT AHEAD at Roundabout (Quarry Rd/Woodside Rd) 1.7 50.8
Turn Left into Woodside Oval gates to FINISH. 3.3 54.1

CONGRATULATIONS - THIS CONCLUDES LOOP 2 OF THE GRAND/MINI SLAM RIDE

Bicycle SA Emergency phone Nos. 0407 600 326 (Base) 0438 438 846 (Sag Wagon)




